

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Directorate Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer Bolpur Irrigation Sub- Division Bolpur, Birbhum

N.I.E.O.I No - WBIW/SDO/BISD/ EOI- 01 of 2020-2021

Request for Expression of Interest for the work of "Supply of cement concrete pipe NP2 with collar at Sub-Division Office Bolpur, Birbhum.", is being invited by the Sub-Divisional Officer, Bolpur Irrigation Sub-Division Bolpur, Birbhum, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate on behalf of the Governor of West Bengal from eligible and resourceful agencies/Consultant having sufficient financial capability and credentials for execution of similar nature of work.

Issue of EoI documents:

The EoI documents can be downloaded from the departmental website: www.wbiwd.gov.in

Submission of EoI:

The intending agencies/ Consultant should submit their EoI for the work as cited above in a sealed envelope super scribing on the top "Supply of cement concrete pipe NP2 with collar at Sub-Division Office Bolpur,Birbhum", in the tender box to be available at the Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer,, Bolpur Irrigation Sub-Division Bolpur,Birbhum, Pin 731204.

The intending agencies/ Consultant should submit their Eol as per list of items enclosed herewith. Rates and amounts should be filled up properly.

The quoted rates should be exclusive of all taxes/duties all complete.

Before submitting EOI, the intending contractor/bidder should make themselves acquainted thoroughly with the local conditions prevailing at site of implementation of the work by undertaking field inspections and taking into consideration all probable likely factors and difficulties to be involved in execution of the work as per specification in all respects including communication facilities, climate conditions etc. and no claim whatsoever will be entertained on those accounts afterwards. He/She may contact this office in any working day in between 11 am to 3 p.m. Interested agencies or their authorized representatives may remain present while opening of the sealed covers containing EoI's.

Selection of appropriate EOI is entirely vested upon the Quotation-cum-Bid Evaluation Committee (QBEC). The committee reserves the right to accept or reject any or all EoIs without assigning any reason thereof Since, the Notice Inviting Expression of Interests (EoIs) is being made for subsequent Tender, no work order will be issued in favour of any agency against the EoI's. No payment whatsoever would be borne by I & W Department for submission of EoIs.

The intending agencies should submit the following and self-attested copies of the same are to be submitted with the EoI.

i) Credential Certificate:-

- ii) Company Details like Trade license and others documents.
- iii) Professional Tax Payment Certificate (PTPC) or Challan.
- iv) PAN Card.
- v) GST Registration Certificate.
- vi) Latest I.T. Return.

Schedule of Dates for EoI's:

Sl No	Activity	Date & Time	Remarks
1	Publishing Date	08.10.2020	
2	E.o.I submission start date	06.11.2020 From 10.00 A.M	
3	E.o.I submission end date	10.11.2020 upto 3:00 P.M	
4	E.o.I opening date	11.11.2020 at 3:30 P.M	

Sub-Divisional Officer Bolpur irrigation Sub-Division P.O.- Bolpur, Dist.- Birchum

Memo No. :-365 Dated :- 08/10/2020

Copy submitted/forwarded for information & wide circulation to the:-

- 1. The Superintending Engineer, Mayurakshi Canal Circle, Suri, Birbhum
- 2. Executive Engineer, Mayurakshi South Canal Division, Bolpur, Birbhum
- 3. S.D.O.Hinglow/S.D.O Kirnahar/S.D.O. Salar
- 4. B.D.O, Bolpur-Sriniketan Block. ,(Bolpur, Birbhum).
- 5. Sabhapati, Bolpur Panchyet Samity, (Bolpur, Birbhum).
- 6. Notice Board of Bolpur Irrigation Sub-Division Office. Santiniketan, Birbhum.

Sub-Divisional Officer Bolpur irrigation Sub-Division P.O. Bolpur, Dist. Birbhum

Schedule of EOI

SI. No.	Name of Work	Quantity (No.)	Unit	RATE EXCLUDING CESS & GST (in Rupees)	Amount (in Rupees)
1	Supply of cement concrete pipe NP2 with collar at Sub-Division Office Bolpur, Birbhum. 1) 150 mm dia	1	Metre		
	II) 225 mm dia	1	Metre		
	III) 300 mm dia	1	Metre		
	IV) 450 mm Dia	1	Metre		

Sub-Divisional Officer Bolour irrigation Sub-Division P.O.- Bolour, Dist.- Birchum